Government of Jammu and Kashmir

J&K Services Selection Board

Hema Complex, Sector-03, Channi Himmat, Jammu/Zum Zum Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

NOTICE

Subject: Extension in last date of filling of Online Application Form for the Posts Panchayat Secretary, (Rural Development & Panchayati Raj), Various Cadres issued vide Notification No. 03 of 2022 Dated:26-05-2022.

Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board (JKSSB) vide Advertisement Notice No. 03 of 2022 dated 26-05-2022 invited online applications from eligible candidates for participating in the selection process for District Cadre Posts of Panchayat Secretary, (Rural Development & Panchayati Raj), and

Whereas, the last Date for submission of online applications has been fixed as 06-07-2022; and

Whereas, the online portal for receipt of applications from the eligible candidates has been activated on 06-06-2022 and the Jammu & Kashmir Services Selection Board has received representations from the candidates for extension in the last date for filling of online application forms; and

Whereas, the matter has been examined by the Board and it has been decided to extend the last date for submission of online application for the advertised vide aforementioned advertisement notification No. 03 of 2022 dated 26-05-2022.

Now, therefore, in the light of above, the last date for submission of online applications for the posts advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 03 of 2022 dated 26-05-2022 shall now be **13.07.2022** instead of 06-07-2022.

(Sachin Jamwal) KAS, Secretary J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar Dated: -05.07.2022

No. SSB/Secy/2022/ Adv.No/5122-37 Copy to the: -

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K for publication of Advertisement Notice in all leading dailies of J&K UT for three consecutive days.
- 6. Director, Radio Kashmir Jammu/ Srinagar/ Bhaderwah/ Kupwara for putting the notice on air for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.
- 7. Director, Employment J&K.
- 8. All Members of J&K Services Selection Board.
- 9. Director, Door Darshan Kendra, Jammu / Srinagar for telecasting the substance of the notice for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.
- 10. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi for information.
- 11. Special Secretary Law, Services Selection Board, J&K.
- 12. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 13. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for the information of Chief Secretary.
- 14. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 15. Incharge Grievance Cell, Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 16. Incharge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.